LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY P. O. BOX 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

OPERATOR Yates Petroleum Corporation ADDRESS 207 S. 4th St., Artesia, NM 88210

LEASE NAME Woodpecker SY WELL NO. #5

LOCATION 1980'FSL & 1980'FEL, Section 21, T-14-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLEACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH	ANGLE-	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT
	INCLINATION DEGREES		
,			
450	3/4	5.89	5.89
954	3/4	6.60	12.49
1452	3/4	6.52	19.01
1793	3/4	4.46	23.47
2267	3/4	6.20	29.67
2764	3/4	6.51	36.18
2949	1 1/4	4.04	40.22
3463	1 1/4	11.22	51.44
3860	1	6.93	5 8. 37
4185	1/2	2.84	61.21
4493	3/4	4.03	65.24
5103	3/4	7.98	73.22
5600	3/4	6.51	79.73
6104	1	8.79	88.52
6601	1 1/4	10.84	99.36
7088	1 1/4	10.63	109.99
7261	1 1/4	3.77	113.76
7750	1 1/2	12.80	126.56
7967	1 3/4	6.63	133.19
83 4 1	2	13.05	146.24
8559	2	7.61	153 .85
8997	2	15.29	169.14
9233	2 3/4	11.32	180.46
9358	2	4.36	184.82
9880	1 3/4	15.94	200.76
10,160	1 3/4	8.55	209.31

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

Ham W. Charle TITLE: Vice President - Contracts Mgr.

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 19th day of November , 1982 .

Pamela A. Hughes

Notary Public in and for the County of Midland, Texas